2801

102780131

TRADEMARKS ONLY

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT

Mantey-Mon Ami-Lonz Wineries, Inc.

FOR THE MARK

: FIRELANDS and 3 others

APPLICATION NO.

: 76/465,377 and 3 others

FILING DATE

: November 7, 2002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. :

LONZ 5 00003

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

June 24, 2004

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

. Dear Sir:

ZOM JUN 28 AM 8: 39
FINANCE SECTION

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying Party(ies):

MANTEY-MON AMI-LONZ WINERIES, INC.

Entity:	
Individual(s)	Association
General Partnership	Limited Partnership
XCorporationOhio	
Other	

06/29/2004 MRETACHE 00000137 76465377

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OF 75.00 E

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003000 FRAME: 0164

Name: Lonz Winery, Inc.		
Internal Address:		
Street Address: 917 Bardshar Road		
City: Sandusky		
State: Ohio ZIP: 44870		
Entity:		
Individual-Citizenship Association		
General Partnership Limited Partnership		
X Corporation-State Ohio		
Other		
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Yes No		
(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment Change of Name		
Security Agreement Merger		
Other Confirmatory Assignment		
Execution Date: June 22, 2004		

2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):

3.

	Yes X No
A. Trademark Appl. No.(s) B.	Trademark Reg. No.(s
76/465,377	2,747,022
	2,781,580
	2,771,354
Additional numbers attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No
Name and address of party to whom document should be mailed:	n correspondence concer
Name: Sandra M. Koenig	
Firm: Fay, Sharpe, Fagan, Minnio	ch & McKee, LLP
Address: 1100 Superior Avenue	
Seventh Floor	
Seventh Floor City: Cleveland	ZIP: 44114-2518
Seventh Floor City: Cleveland State: Ohio Total number of applications and	ZIP: 44114-2518
Seventh Floor	ZIP: 44114-2518
Seventh Floor City: Cleveland State: Ohio Total number of applications and involved:	ZIP: 44114-2518 registrations
Seventh Floor City: Cleveland State: Ohio Total number of applications and involved:	ZIP: 44114-2518 registrations 4
Seventh Floor City: Cleveland State: Ohio Total number of applications and involved: Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):	ZIP: 44114-2518 registrations4 \$\$\$\$\$

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s).

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP

June 24, 2004

Date

Sandra M. Koenig
1100 Superior Avenue
Seventh Floor
Cleveland, OH 44114-2518
(216) 861-5582

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: ___6___

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on **June 24**, **2004**.

Christine A Hutter

N:\LONZ\500003\CAH0002622V001.doc

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mantey-Mon Ami-Lonz Wineries, Inc., an Ohio corporation, with a place of business at 3116 Berea Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44111 ("Assignor"), is the owner of record of the trademarks as well as the corresponding registrations and pending application therefor identified on Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, did, as of September 2, 2003, sell assign and transfer to Lonz Winery, Inc., an Ohio corporation, with a place of business at 917 Bardshar Road, Sandusky, Ohio 44870 ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademarks are used and the corresponding registrations and pending application therefor as identified on Exhibit A; and,

WHEREAS, both Assignor and Assignee recognize that in order to effect the formal transfer of, and to vest title in the trademarks and the registrations and pending application therefor, it is necessary to file in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, for purposes of recording, a confirmatory instrument specifically enumerating the trademarks and registrations so assigned.

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, be it known that for the consideration described hereinabove Assignor hereby confirms and certifies that it sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the aforesaid trademarks and the registrations and pending application thereof together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said trademarks are used as of September 2, 2003.

MANTEY-MON AMI-LONZ WINERIES, INC.

By: Fabert A. Manchick, Chairman

TRADEMARK REEL: 003000 FRAME: 0168

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	REG. NO. OR SER. NO.
MON AMI	Reg. No. 2,747,022
DOVER	Reg. No. 2,781,580
MANTEY	Reg. No. 2,771,354
FIRELANDS	Ser. No. 76/465,377

 $: LONZ \ 500003 \ CAH0002581 \ V001. doc$

RECORDED: 06/28/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003000 FRAME: 0169